RFP Evaluation - HSA, FSA, DCA, and

Current Providers

COBRA Administrative Services

HSA: Optum
Flex: ASIFlex ) ¢ Proposed: Consolidate all services with a single provider

COBRA: BCBS

Recommendation ) ©* Committee Recommendation: Optum Bank

Evaluation Criteria

Price
Financial Stability

Claims Processing
Past Performance
Total Score

Estimated Premiums — Year 1

Difference in Cost from lowest cost

Optum Bank

Points (Staff Recommendation)

50
15

25
10
100

Ranking — 1
39
13

23
9
84

$26,145
+5,875

BCBS-TX
Ranking - 2

50
13

15
6
84

$20,270



